BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS GREER COUNTY NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING



As required by Title 25 O.S. $\S311$, Notice is hereby given that the Board of County Commissioners of Greer County, Oklahoma will hold a special meeting at:

10:00 A.M. January 14, 2025 **COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE** 2ND FLOOR, GREER COUNTY COURTHOUSE **MANGUM, OK 73554**

To be completed by person filing notice:

Name:	Brent York	FILED 03:30 PM 07/08/2025
Title:	Chairman, Board of County Commissioners	Tiffany Buchanan Greer County Clerk State of Oklahoma
Members:	Mark Barnes & Steven Fite	
Address:	P.O. Box 207 Mangum, OK 73554	
Phone:	(580) 782-2329	
	Filed in the office of the County Clerk at	3:30pm on January, 8, 2025.
Signed	Buchanan	Smo
Tiffan	y Buchanan, County Clerk	by Shelby Monroe, Deputy
AGENDA		

- AGENDA:
- 1. Call meeting to order.
- 2. Recess to meet with the Industrial Trust Authority for discussion on the potential 76- bed Jail Facility to include a Bond Attorney and Underwriter.
- 3. Consideration and vote to enter Regular Session.
- 4. Discussion and possible action on any recommendations made by the Industrial Trust Authority.
- 5. Recess.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Posted this 8th day of January, 2025 at the Courthouse north entrance and Commissioners' Office at the Greer County Courthouse in Mangum, Oklahoma.

DISTRICT NO.1 Brent York Mangum, OK 73554

DISTRICT NO. 2 Mark Barnes Granite, OK 73547 (580) 535-2100

DISTRICT NO. 3 Steven Fite Willow, OK 73673